1488 SESSION LAWS [Chap.

Sec. 3. Laws 1965, Chapter 719, Section 4, is amended to
read:

Sec. 4 3. [124.803] No school district shall qualify for
this additional aid unless it has levied the equivalent of 19 mills on
the adjusted assessed valuation as defined in Minnesota Statutes
1561 71965, Chapter 124.

Sec. 4. Laws 1965, Chapter 719, Section 5, Subdivision 1,
is amended to read:

Sec. 5 4. [124.804)] Subdivision 1. Auditor's assessed
value as used herein shall mean the May + valuation as of the as-
sessment date for such years after adjustment, if any, by all boards
of review and equalization.

Sec. 5. Laws 1965, Chapter 719, Section 6, is amended to
read:

Sec. 6 5. [124.805] Any auditor’s assessed valuation loss
resulting from changes in school district boundaries shall be remaved
from the 4962 or 1963 auditor’s assessed valuation in the computa-
tion made pursuvant to section 2 er the 1962 or 15964 auditor’s as-
sessed valuation in the computation made pursuant to seetion 3

Sec. 6. Laws 1965, Chapter 719, Section I, Subdivision 3,
and Section 3, are hereby repealed.

Approved May 24, 1967.

CHAPTER 732—S. F. No. 1657
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the firemen’s relief association in the city of
Duluth,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Duluth, city of; firemen’s relief.  Notwithstand-
ing the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 69.361, the firc-
men’s relief association in the city of Duluth shall not be governed
by Minnesota Statutes, Section 69.361. In addition to the moneys in
the special and general fund of the firemen’s relief association of the
city of Duluth or provided to be raised therefor under law other
than Minnesota Statutes, Section 6§9.361 for the payment of pensions
and other benefits, revenues from the following source shall be paid
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to said special and general fund. It shall be the duty of the city
clerk, treasurer, or other disbursing officer of the city of Duluth to
deduct each month from the monthly pay of the relief association a
sum equal to four percent of the basic monthly pay of a first grade
fireman and pay the same to the treasurer of the relief association
for credit to the special fund of the association. After 2 member has
completed 27 years of service, no further deduction shall be taken
from the monthly pay of the member for the special fund.

Sec. 2.  This act shall be effective upon its approval by the
governing body of the city of Duluth and upon compliance with the
provistons of Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 24, 1967.

CHAPTER 733—S.F. No. 1684

An act relating to wild animals; setting dates for taking deer
by bow and arrow; amending Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section
100.27, Subdivision 2.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 100,27, Subdivi-
sion 2 is amended to read:

Subd. 2. Wild animals; seasons.  Deer and moose may be
taken in such areas of the state, under such restrictions and on such
dates within the periods hereafter prescribed as the commissioner
may, by order, provide:

(1)  Deer, by bow and arrow only, between QOctober 1st and
October 31 and in any area of the state designated by the commis-
sioner south of a line starting at the North Dakota border at Moor-
head, east on Routes 10 and 210 to Brainerd and thence to Duluth
between December 1st and December 31st;

(2)  Deer, by legal firearms and with bow and arrow, for not
more than nine days, between November 1 and November 21, ex-
cept that in Itasca statc park the deer season shall be open for not
more than one year in two;

(3)  One antlered moose or one deer, or both, in the North-
west Angle only, between October 10th and October 20th, or one
antlered moose in an area not to exceed three miles wide paralleling
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